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No. Cognome nome Società Anno Cat LOCALITÀ Salita Discesa Tempo Dist.

58 OEHEN Lukas GAB 1986 M20 LUMINO 0h43'34 (1) 0h23'19 (13) 1h06'52,9 -
138 SCOTTI Samuele TEAM BIKE TICINO 1974 M40 CURIO 0h47'15 (2) 0h19'50 (2) 1h07'05,5 + 12,6
55 ROSSI Lorenzo 1990 M20 PONTE TRESA 0h47'42 (3) 0h21'11 (4) 1h08'53,2 + 2'00,3

102 DALL'ARA Michele GAV VERTOVA 1976 M40 SORISOLE 0h47'47 (5) 0h22'42 (10,+1) 1h10'28,7 + 3'35,8
137 CALABRESI Nicola 1982 M20 PIANEZZO 0h47'46 (4) 0h23'06 (11,-1) 1h10'51,7 + 3'58,8
107 RAVEGLIA Elio SCI CLUB SAN VITTORE 1979 M40 S.VITTORE 0h49'07 (6) 0h22'22 (7) 1h11'29,3 + 4'36,4
67 BERTOLETTI Romano VIGOR LIGORNETTO 1988 M20 BALERNA 0h50'42 (7) 0h21'27 (5) 1h12'09,0 + 5'16,1
71 BERETTA Gionata 1997 M20 LIGORNETTO 0h54'21 (16) 0h20'12 (3,+8) 1h14'33,0 + 7'40,1

158 PIAZZA Matteo BRADIPI DEL MOTTARONE 1977 M40 SORENGO 0h52'25 (11) 0h22'24 (8,+2) 1h14'49,5 + 7'56,6
144 GHISLETTA Gustavo FIT FORM 1979 M40 S. ANTONINO 0h52'52 (13) 0h22'02 (6,+3) 1h14'53,5 + 8'00,6
161 DELL'AVO Alessio 1984 M20 LOSONE 0h57'43 (26) 0h19'14 (1,+15) 1h16'57,9 + 10'05,0
80 ANGELI Alessandro 1976 M40 SAVOSA 0h52'01 (9) 0h24'57 (20,-3) 1h16'58,7 + 10'05,8
88 MALNATI Andrea OCR TICINO 1977 M40 MEZZOVICO 0h51'51 (8) 0h25'09 (24,-5) 1h17'00,4 + 10'07,5

131 CROCI Marcello ZEROTRIUNO 1957 M60 UGGIATE TREVANO 0h52'35 (12) 0h24'58 (21,-2) 1h17'32,8 + 10'39,9
117 SANGIORGIO Adrian - 1970 M50 BOSCO LUGANESE 0h53'53 (15) 0h24'42 (19) 1h18'35,2 + 11'42,3
68 KNECHT Corrado - 1991 M20 CEVIO 0h53'30 (14) 0h25'22 (25,-2) 1h18'52,4 + 11'59,5

129 SCACCHI Giancarlo TEAMBIKETICINO 1967 M50 BEDIGLIORA 0h55'16 (17) 0h23'38 (14) 1h18'54,5 + 12'01,6
50 GIACOPINI Achille 1992 M20 LUGANO 0h56'35 (25) 0h22'27 (9,+7) 1h19'01,9 + 12'09,0

119 FONTANA Massimo TEAM SERIM BERGAMO 1973 M40 LURATE CACCIVIO 0h55'54 (20) 0h23'10 (12,+1) 1h19'03,4 + 12'10,5
122 OBERTI Marco RC BELLINZONA 1964 M50 BIASCA 0h55'57 (21) 0h23'56 (15,+1) 1h19'53,2 + 13'00,3
159 GRANDI Maurizio USLI 1971 M50 COMO 0h55'59 (22) 0h24'22 (18,+1) 1h20'21,1 + 13'28,2
125 SCOTTI Daniele TIME BIKE TICINO 1962 M50 CASTEL SAN PIETRO 0h56'22 (23) 0h25'25 (26,+1) 1h21'47,2 + 14'54,3
120 TRUNFIO Elvis 1978 M40 BUSTO ARSIZIO 0h57'52 (28) 0h25'03 (23,+5) 1h22'55,0 + 16'02,1
57 VACCANI Andrea 1986 M20 RANCATE 0h55'42 (18) 0h27'39 (34,-6) 1h23'21,1 + 16'28,2

136 BESOMI Matteo BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA 1960 M60 TESSERETE 0h59'06 (31) 0h24'16 (17,+6) 1h23'21,4 + 16'28,5
126 LUPPI Lorenzo MISSULTEAM ASD COMO 1969 M50 MASLIANICO 0h56'34 (24) 0h27'43 (35,-2) 1h24'16,7 + 17'23,8
53 MARZULLO Davide SCENIC TRAIL ROCK GOATS 1986 M20 LUGANO 0h57'46 (27) 0h26'57 (31) 1h24'43,6 + 17'50,7
92 RONCONI Davide 1977 M40 BALERNA 1h01'41 (38) 0h23'57 (16,+10) 1h25'37,9 + 18'45,0
66 GYSIN Sebastiano AS ROVIO 1983 M20 ROVIO 0h52'20 (10) 0h33'57 (60,-19) 1h26'17,2 + 19'24,3
85 GENERELLI Angelo GOV 1975 M40 GORDEVIO ( CH ) 0h58'01 (29) 0h28'45 (41,-1) 1h26'45,3 + 19'52,4

142 TAMBURELLI Andrea A.S.D ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 1989 M20 COMO 0h59'16 (32) 0h27'32 (33,+1) 1h26'48,1 + 19'55,2
121 SCHWANK Luca 42E 1971 M50 PREGASSONA 1h00'40 (34) 0h26'26 (29,+2) 1h27'06,1 + 20'13,2
65 BARUSCO Fabio OCR TICINO 1986 M20 CASLANO 1h01'31 (36) 0h25'41 (28,+3) 1h27'12,1 + 20'19,2

101 SCARTEZZINI Fabio 1975 M40 LIGORNETTO 1h02'36 (43) 0h25'02 (22,+9) 1h27'37,2 + 20'44,3
83 CASTOLDI Andrea 1980 M40 COLDRERIO 1h02'21 (42) 0h25'38 (27,+7) 1h27'58,3 + 21'05,4

112 PEDRAZZI Alberto FC LUGANO SENIORI 1971 M50 PAZZALLO 1h02'19 (41) 0h27'01 (32,+5) 1h29'20,9 + 22'28,0
46 CARONNI Valerio 1984 M20 LUGANO 1h01'42 (39) 0h27'46 (36,+2) 1h29'27,7 + 22'34,8

143 DELLA TOFFOLA Alex 1989 M20 PREGASSONA 1h02'51 (45) 0h28'12 (39,+7) 1h31'02,5 + 24'09,6
139 BROGNARO Raffaele 1975 M40 OLGIATE COMASCO 1h01'36 (37) 0h29'32 (45,-2) 1h31'08,2 + 24'15,3
99 BARTESAGHI Thomas 1976 M40 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h04'29 (46) 0h26'42 (30,+6) 1h31'10,6 + 24'17,7
70 BRUMANA Fabiano 1993 M20 VERNATE 1h01'06 (35) 0h30'54 (49,-6) 1h31'59,2 + 25'06,3

151 BRUSORIO Claudio SFG BIASCA 1959 M60 LODRINO 1h00'02 (33) 0h32'07 (55,-9) 1h32'08,9 + 25'16,0
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32 PITTALUGA Matteo 2005 U20M RIVA SAN VITALE 1h01'55 (40) 0h30'45 (48,-3) 1h32'40,3 + 25'47,4
109 LOPEZ CORTES Ricardo MÉXICO 1974 M40 CARONA 0h58'23 (30) 0h36'01 (66,-14) 1h34'23,1 + 27'30,2
104 FARAON Gabriele HORIZON FITNESS 1974 M40 MUZZANO 1h05'51 (49) 0h28'43 (40,+4) 1h34'34,1 + 27'41,2
156 DEVAUX Alain CDO BIKE&RUN 1993 M20 AGARONE 1h05'35 (48) 0h28'59 (44,+2) 1h34'34,4 + 27'41,5
148 KIELIGER Matthias 1972 M40 ZOLLIKERBERG 1h06'59 (52) 0h27'58 (37,+5) 1h34'56,8 + 28'03,9
77 CALÀ Davide - 1975 M40 BELLINZONA 1h07'14 (53) 0h28'55 (42,+5) 1h36'08,9 + 29'16,0
62 BOSSI Marco VAN DER CHECCHISC 1984 M20 STABIO 1h04'41 (47) 0h32'02 (54,-2) 1h36'43,3 + 29'50,4
94 VIARO Andrea 1979 M40 STABIO 1h07'45 (58) 0h30'08 (46,+8) 1h37'52,4 + 30'59,5
93 VASSALLI Roberto 1979 M40 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h05'51 (50) 0h33'24 (58,-1) 1h39'15,3 + 32'22,4

150 CECCOLI Alessandro 1970 M50 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h07'41 (57) 0h32'26 (56,+5) 1h40'07,2 + 33'14,3
97 GEROSA Matteo 1973 M40 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h07'37 (56) 0h32'47 (57,+3) 1h40'23,5 + 33'30,6
78 CATTANEO Mattia OLD BOYS 1977 M40 CAPOLAGO 1h09'02 (59) 0h31'27 (52,+5) 1h40'29,1 + 33'36,2
91 RIZZI Michele 1981 M40 GIUBIASCO 1h09'07 (60) 0h31'23 (51,+5) 1h40'30,3 + 33'37,4
36 GUIDALI Elia 1985 M20 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h06'40 (51) 0h34'20 (61,-5) 1h40'59,9 + 34'07,0

105 VOGL Daniel 1977 M40 BREGANZONA 1h07'25 (55) 0h33'43 (59,-2) 1h41'08,2 + 34'15,3
69 BRUMANA Lorenzo 1991 M20 VERNATE 1h14'01 (70) 0h28'00 (38,+12) 1h42'00,9 + 35'08,0

160 CHRISTOPHE DE Gennaro OCR TICINO 1973 M40 SORENGO 1h11'41 (65) 0h31'31 (53,+6) 1h43'11,9 + 36'19,0
44 BERETTA Davide 1986 M20 AGNO 1h09'45 (62) 0h34'21 (62,+2) 1h44'06,5 + 37'13,6

113 REINHART Alessandro GOTTHARD SKIMO 1969 M50 CLARO 1h14'22 (72) 0h30'22 (47,+11) 1h44'44,3 + 37'51,4
24 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 M20 BIOGGIO 1h13'48 (68) 0h31'09 (50,+6) 1h44'57,0 + 38'04,1
79 TRENTIN Sacha 1972 M40 VIGANELLO 1h16'20 (76) 0h28'55 (43,+13) 1h45'15,9 + 38'23,0

108 SEGATO Emanuele 1978 M40 ORIGLIO 1h09'38 (61) 0h36'07 (67,-3) 1h45'45,2 + 38'52,3
54 REZZONICO Alain 1983 M20 BREGANZONA 1h11'05 (64) 0h35'31 (63,-1) 1h46'36,6 + 39'43,7

167 SCOGLIO Francesco OCR 1970 M50 MEZZOVICO 1h12'37 (67) 0h35'47 (65,+1) 1h48'24,1 + 41'31,2
37 SIMONTACCHI Gioele GRUPPO SPORTIVO CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1986 M20 MENDRISIO 1h15'56 (75) 0h35'31 (64,+8) 1h51'27,6 + 44'34,7

111 CRIVELLI Massimo 1968 M50 MENDRISIO 1h13'52 (69) 0h37'39 (68,+1) 1h51'31,2 + 44'38,3
51 GIANOLA Lauro 1986 M20 BISSONE 1h14'18 (71) 0h38'02 (69,+2) 1h52'20,2 + 45'27,3

123 COPPOLA Antonio RC BELLINZONA 1963 M50 CLARO 1h07'23 (54) 0h46'48 (77,-16) 1h54'11,4 + 47'18,5
140 BRUMANA Dario 1963 M50 VERNATE 1h12'01 (66) 0h43'30 (76,-5) 1h55'31,8 + 48'38,9
124 SESTITO Roy - 1962 M50 CASLANO 1h15'26 (73) 0h42'45 (74,+1) 1h58'10,5 + 51'17,6
149 ZANETTI Nicola 1978 M40 MEDEGLIA 1h16'33 (77) 0h43'28 (75,+4) 2h00'01,1 + 53'08,2
34 ANSERMIN Denis 2000 M20 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h20'58 (80) 0h39'16 (70,+6) 2h00'13,1 + 53'20,2

127 FERRARI Samuel I STRIOI 1971 M50 DAVESCO-SORAGNO 1h21'09 (81) 0h40'30 (72,+6) 2h01'38,2 + 54'45,3
128 DE MATTEIS Francesco I STRIOI 1963 M50 GORDOLA 1h09'54 (63) 0h51'45 (82,-13) 2h01'38,6 + 54'45,7
133 PASTA Claudio FIGINO RUNNER 1960 M60 FIGINO 1h15'31 (74) 0h49'15 (79,-3) 2h04'46,7 + 57'53,8
157 VANZETTO Marco 1982 M20 ARCISATE 1h25'09 (84) 0h40'12 (71,+6) 2h05'20,9 + 58'28,0
110 AMURRI Fabio RUNNINGBLENIO 1978 M40 AQUILA 1h18'04 (78) 0h47'45 (78,-1) 2h05'48,5 + 58'55,6
35 GIUSSANI Manuele GRUPPO VERDE SPERANZA 1996 M20 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h22'04 (82) 0h49'49 (81,+2) 2h11'52,6 + 1h04'5

100 MARIANI Stefano 1973 M40 ARZO 1h31'09 (86) 0h41'27 (73,+5) 2h12'36,2 + 1h05'4
63 BOSSI Luca VAN DER CHECCHISC 1987 M20 S. PIETRO 1h23'32 (83) 0h55'49 (85,+1) 2h19'20,9 + 1h12'2

145 BOIARDI Salvatore 1960 M60 ALBIZZATE (VA) 1h29'09 (85) 0h53'14 (83,+2) 2h22'22,6 + 1h15'2
87 HUBER Michael BAMBELA RUNNERS 1979 M40 GIUBIASCO 1h20'52 (79) 1h03'31 (86,-5) 2h24'23,1 + 1h17'3
75 MARIOTTI NESURINI Massimo SFG OSOGNA LODRINO 1976 M40 LODRINO 1h42'53 (87) 0h49'16 (80,+2) 2h32'09,5 + 1h25'1

164 ZAHONERO Carlos 1982 M20 MELIDE 1h44'19 (88) 0h53'34 (84,+2) 2h37'53,0 + 1h31'0
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DNF - Ritirati (3)
64 NAVA Andrea VAN DER CHECCHISC 1984 M20 STABIO 0h55'45 (19) Ritirato
41 POLI Alessandro VAN DER CHECCHISH 1983 M20 MENDRISIO Ritirato

166 ZANNONI Marco 1969 M50 MORBIO SUPERIORE 1h02'45 (44) Ritirato
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U20M (1)
32 PITTALUGA Matteo 2005 U20M RIVA SAN VITALE 1h01'55 (1) 0h30'45 (1,+1) 1h32'40,3 -

M20 (32)
58 OEHEN Lukas GAB 1986 M20 LUMINO 0h43'34 (1) 0h23'19 (7,+1) 1h06'52,9 -
55 ROSSI Lorenzo 1990 M20 PONTE TRESA 0h47'42 (2) 0h21'11 (3,+2) 1h08'53,2 + 2'00,3

137 CALABRESI Nicola 1982 M20 PIANEZZO 0h47'46 (3) 0h23'06 (6,+3) 1h10'51,7 + 3'58,8
67 BERTOLETTI Romano VIGOR LIGORNETTO 1988 M20 BALERNA 0h50'42 (4) 0h21'27 (4,+4) 1h12'09,0 + 5'16,1
71 BERETTA Gionata 1997 M20 LIGORNETTO 0h54'21 (7) 0h20'12 (2,+7) 1h14'33,0 + 7'40,1

161 DELL'AVO Alessio 1984 M20 LOSONE 0h57'43 (11) 0h19'14 (1,+11) 1h16'57,9 + 10'05,0
68 KNECHT Corrado - 1991 M20 CEVIO 0h53'30 (6) 0h25'22 (8,+6) 1h18'52,4 + 11'59,5
50 GIACOPINI Achille 1992 M20 LUGANO 0h56'35 (10) 0h22'27 (5,+10) 1h19'01,9 + 12'09,0
57 VACCANI Andrea 1986 M20 RANCATE 0h55'42 (8) 0h27'39 (12,+8) 1h23'21,1 + 16'28,2
53 MARZULLO Davide SCENIC TRAIL ROCK GOATS 1986 M20 LUGANO 0h57'46 (12) 0h26'57 (10,+12) 1h24'43,6 + 17'50,7
66 GYSIN Sebastiano AS ROVIO 1983 M20 ROVIO 0h52'20 (5) 0h33'57 (20,+5) 1h26'17,2 + 19'24,3

142 TAMBURELLI Andrea A.S.D ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 1989 M20 COMO 0h59'16 (13) 0h27'32 (11,+13) 1h26'48,1 + 19'55,2
65 BARUSCO Fabio OCR TICINO 1986 M20 CASLANO 1h01'31 (15) 0h25'41 (9,+15) 1h27'12,1 + 20'19,2
46 CARONNI Valerio 1984 M20 LUGANO 1h01'42 (16) 0h27'46 (13,+16) 1h29'27,7 + 22'34,8

143 DELLA TOFFOLA Alex 1989 M20 PREGASSONA 1h02'51 (17) 0h28'12 (15,+17) 1h31'02,5 + 24'09,6
70 BRUMANA Fabiano 1993 M20 VERNATE 1h01'06 (14) 0h30'54 (17,+14) 1h31'59,2 + 25'06,3

156 DEVAUX Alain CDO BIKE&RUN 1993 M20 AGARONE 1h05'35 (19) 0h28'59 (16,+19) 1h34'34,4 + 27'41,5
62 BOSSI Marco VAN DER CHECCHISC 1984 M20 STABIO 1h04'41 (18) 0h32'02 (19,+18) 1h36'43,3 + 29'50,4
36 GUIDALI Elia 1985 M20 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h06'40 (20) 0h34'20 (21,+20) 1h40'59,9 + 34'07,0
69 BRUMANA Lorenzo 1991 M20 VERNATE 1h14'01 (24) 0h28'00 (14,+24) 1h42'00,9 + 35'08,0
44 BERETTA Davide 1986 M20 AGNO 1h09'45 (21) 0h34'21 (22,+21) 1h44'06,5 + 37'13,6
24 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 M20 BIOGGIO 1h13'48 (23) 0h31'09 (18,+23) 1h44'57,0 + 38'04,1
54 REZZONICO Alain 1983 M20 BREGANZONA 1h11'05 (22) 0h35'31 (23,+22) 1h46'36,6 + 39'43,7
37 SIMONTACCHI Gioele GRUPPO SPORTIVO CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1986 M20 MENDRISIO 1h15'56 (26) 0h35'31 (23,+26) 1h51'27,6 + 44'34,7
51 GIANOLA Lauro 1986 M20 BISSONE 1h14'18 (25) 0h38'02 (25,+25) 1h52'20,2 + 45'27,3
34 ANSERMIN Denis 2000 M20 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h20'58 (27) 0h39'16 (26,+27) 2h00'13,1 + 53'20,2

157 VANZETTO Marco 1982 M20 ARCISATE 1h25'09 (30) 0h40'12 (27,+30) 2h05'20,9 + 58'28,0
35 GIUSSANI Manuele GRUPPO VERDE SPERANZA 1996 M20 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h22'04 (28) 0h49'49 (28,+28) 2h11'52,6 + 1h04'5
63 BOSSI Luca VAN DER CHECCHISC 1987 M20 S. PIETRO 1h23'32 (29) 0h55'49 (30,+29) 2h19'20,9 + 1h12'2

164 ZAHONERO Carlos 1982 M20 MELIDE 1h44'19 (31) 0h53'34 (29,+31) 2h37'53,0 + 1h31'0

DNF - Ritirati (2)
64 NAVA Andrea VAN DER CHECCHISC 1984 M20 STABIO 0h55'45 (9) Ritirato
41 POLI Alessandro VAN DER CHECCHISH 1983 M20 MENDRISIO Ritirato

M40 (33)
138 SCOTTI Samuele TEAM BIKE TICINO 1974 M40 CURIO 0h47'15 (1) 0h19'50 (1,+1) 1h07'05,5 -
102 DALL'ARA Michele GAV VERTOVA 1976 M40 SORISOLE 0h47'47 (2) 0h22'42 (5,+2) 1h10'28,7 + 3'23,2
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M40  (seguente)
107 RAVEGLIA Elio SCI CLUB SAN VITTORE 1979 M40 S.VITTORE 0h49'07 (3) 0h22'22 (3,+3) 1h11'29,3 + 4'23,8
158 PIAZZA Matteo BRADIPI DEL MOTTARONE 1977 M40 SORENGO 0h52'25 (6) 0h22'24 (4,+6) 1h14'49,5 + 7'44,0
144 GHISLETTA Gustavo FIT FORM 1979 M40 S. ANTONINO 0h52'52 (7) 0h22'02 (2,+7) 1h14'53,5 + 7'48,0
80 ANGELI Alessandro 1976 M40 SAVOSA 0h52'01 (5) 0h24'57 (8,+5) 1h16'58,7 + 9'53,2
88 MALNATI Andrea OCR TICINO 1977 M40 MEZZOVICO 0h51'51 (4) 0h25'09 (11,+4) 1h17'00,4 + 9'54,9

119 FONTANA Massimo TEAM SERIM BERGAMO 1973 M40 LURATE CACCIVIO 0h55'54 (8) 0h23'10 (6,+8) 1h19'03,4 + 11'57,9
120 TRUNFIO Elvis 1978 M40 BUSTO ARSIZIO 0h57'52 (9) 0h25'03 (10,+9) 1h22'55,0 + 15'49,5
92 RONCONI Davide 1977 M40 BALERNA 1h01'41 (13) 0h23'57 (7,+13) 1h25'37,9 + 18'32,4
85 GENERELLI Angelo GOV 1975 M40 GORDEVIO ( CH ) 0h58'01 (10) 0h28'45 (16,+10) 1h26'45,3 + 19'39,8

101 SCARTEZZINI Fabio 1975 M40 LIGORNETTO 1h02'36 (15) 0h25'02 (9,+15) 1h27'37,2 + 20'31,7
83 CASTOLDI Andrea 1980 M40 COLDRERIO 1h02'21 (14) 0h25'38 (12,+14) 1h27'58,3 + 20'52,8

139 BROGNARO Raffaele 1975 M40 OLGIATE COMASCO 1h01'36 (12) 0h29'32 (19,+12) 1h31'08,2 + 24'02,7
99 BARTESAGHI Thomas 1976 M40 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h04'29 (16) 0h26'42 (13,+16) 1h31'10,6 + 24'05,1

109 LOPEZ CORTES Ricardo MÉXICO 1974 M40 CARONA 0h58'23 (11) 0h36'01 (27,+11) 1h34'23,1 + 27'17,6
104 FARAON Gabriele HORIZON FITNESS 1974 M40 MUZZANO 1h05'51 (17) 0h28'43 (15,+17) 1h34'34,1 + 27'28,6
148 KIELIGER Matthias 1972 M40 ZOLLIKERBERG 1h06'59 (19) 0h27'58 (14,+19) 1h34'56,8 + 27'51,3
77 CALÀ Davide - 1975 M40 BELLINZONA 1h07'14 (20) 0h28'55 (17,+20) 1h36'08,9 + 29'03,4
94 VIARO Andrea 1979 M40 STABIO 1h07'45 (23) 0h30'08 (20,+23) 1h37'52,4 + 30'46,9
93 VASSALLI Roberto 1979 M40 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h05'51 (17) 0h33'24 (25,+17) 1h39'15,3 + 32'09,8
97 GEROSA Matteo 1973 M40 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h07'37 (22) 0h32'47 (24,+22) 1h40'23,5 + 33'18,0
78 CATTANEO Mattia OLD BOYS 1977 M40 CAPOLAGO 1h09'02 (24) 0h31'27 (22,+24) 1h40'29,1 + 33'23,6
91 RIZZI Michele 1981 M40 GIUBIASCO 1h09'07 (25) 0h31'23 (21,+25) 1h40'30,3 + 33'24,8

105 VOGL Daniel 1977 M40 BREGANZONA 1h07'25 (21) 0h33'43 (26,+21) 1h41'08,2 + 34'02,7
160 CHRISTOPHE DE Gennaro OCR TICINO 1973 M40 SORENGO 1h11'41 (27) 0h31'31 (23,+27) 1h43'11,9 + 36'06,4
79 TRENTIN Sacha 1972 M40 VIGANELLO 1h16'20 (28) 0h28'55 (18,+28) 1h45'15,9 + 38'10,4

108 SEGATO Emanuele 1978 M40 ORIGLIO 1h09'38 (26) 0h36'07 (28,+26) 1h45'45,2 + 38'39,7
149 ZANETTI Nicola 1978 M40 MEDEGLIA 1h16'33 (29) 0h43'28 (30,+29) 2h00'01,1 + 52'55,6
110 AMURRI Fabio RUNNINGBLENIO 1978 M40 AQUILA 1h18'04 (30) 0h47'45 (31,+30) 2h05'48,5 + 58'43,0
100 MARIANI Stefano 1973 M40 ARZO 1h31'09 (32) 0h41'27 (29,+32) 2h12'36,2 + 1h05'3
87 HUBER Michael BAMBELA RUNNERS 1979 M40 GIUBIASCO 1h20'52 (31) 1h03'31 (33,+31) 2h24'23,1 + 1h17'1
75 MARIOTTI NESURINI Massimo SFG OSOGNA LODRINO 1976 M40 LODRINO 1h42'53 (33) 0h49'16 (32,+33) 2h32'09,5 + 1h25'0

M50 (18)
117 SANGIORGIO Adrian - 1970 M50 BOSCO LUGANESE 0h53'53 (1) 0h24'42 (4,+1) 1h18'35,2 -
129 SCACCHI Giancarlo TEAMBIKETICINO 1967 M50 BEDIGLIORA 0h55'16 (2) 0h23'38 (1,+2) 1h18'54,5 + 19,3
122 OBERTI Marco RC BELLINZONA 1964 M50 BIASCA 0h55'57 (3) 0h23'56 (2,+3) 1h19'53,2 + 1'18,0
159 GRANDI Maurizio USLI 1971 M50 COMO 0h55'59 (4) 0h24'22 (3,+4) 1h20'21,1 + 1'45,9
125 SCOTTI Daniele TIME BIKE TICINO 1962 M50 CASTEL SAN PIETRO 0h56'22 (5) 0h25'25 (5,+5) 1h21'47,2 + 3'12,0
126 LUPPI Lorenzo MISSULTEAM ASD COMO 1969 M50 MASLIANICO 0h56'34 (6) 0h27'43 (8,+6) 1h24'16,7 + 5'41,5
121 SCHWANK Luca 42E 1971 M50 PREGASSONA 1h00'40 (7) 0h26'26 (6,+7) 1h27'06,1 + 8'30,9
112 PEDRAZZI Alberto FC LUGANO SENIORI 1971 M50 PAZZALLO 1h02'19 (8) 0h27'01 (7,+8) 1h29'20,9 + 10'45,7
150 CECCOLI Alessandro 1970 M50 RIVA SAN VITALE 1h07'41 (11) 0h32'26 (10,+11) 1h40'07,2 + 21'32,0
113 REINHART Alessandro GOTTHARD SKIMO 1969 M50 CLARO 1h14'22 (16) 0h30'22 (9,+16) 1h44'44,3 + 26'09,1
167 SCOGLIO Francesco OCR 1970 M50 MEZZOVICO 1h12'37 (14) 0h35'47 (11,+14) 1h48'24,1 + 29'48,9
111 CRIVELLI Massimo 1968 M50 MENDRISIO 1h13'52 (15) 0h37'39 (12,+15) 1h51'31,2 + 32'56,0
123 COPPOLA Antonio RC BELLINZONA 1963 M50 CLARO 1h07'23 (10) 0h46'48 (16,+10) 1h54'11,4 + 35'36,2
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M50  (seguente)
140 BRUMANA Dario 1963 M50 VERNATE 1h12'01 (13) 0h43'30 (15,+13) 1h55'31,8 + 36'56,6
124 SESTITO Roy - 1962 M50 CASLANO 1h15'26 (17) 0h42'45 (14,+17) 1h58'10,5 + 39'35,3
127 FERRARI Samuel I STRIOI 1971 M50 DAVESCO-SORAGNO 1h21'09 (18) 0h40'30 (13,+18) 2h01'38,2 + 43'03,0
128 DE MATTEIS Francesco I STRIOI 1963 M50 GORDOLA 1h09'54 (12) 0h51'45 (17,+12) 2h01'38,6 + 43'03,4

DNF - Ritirati (1)
166 ZANNONI Marco 1969 M50 MORBIO SUPERIORE 1h02'45 (9) Ritirato

M60 (5)
131 CROCI Marcello ZEROTRIUNO 1957 M60 UGGIATE TREVANO 0h52'35 (1) 0h24'58 (2,+1) 1h17'32,8 -
136 BESOMI Matteo BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA 1960 M60 TESSERETE 0h59'06 (2) 0h24'16 (1,+2) 1h23'21,4 + 5'48,6
151 BRUSORIO Claudio SFG BIASCA 1959 M60 LODRINO 1h00'02 (3) 0h32'07 (3,+3) 1h32'08,9 + 14'36,1
133 PASTA Claudio FIGINO RUNNER 1960 M60 FIGINO 1h15'31 (4) 0h49'15 (4,+4) 2h04'46,7 + 47'13,9
145 BOIARDI Salvatore 1960 M60 ALBIZZATE (VA) 1h29'09 (5) 0h53'14 (5,+5) 2h22'22,6 + 1h04'4

F (14)
146 ✱CAMESI Sandra CROSSFIT LOCARNO 1982 F LOCARNO 0h57'23 (2) 0h22'53 (1,+2) 1h20'16,3 -
153 ✱BARLOGGIO Stefania CDO BIKE&RUN 1983 F CUGNASCO 0h55'03 (1) 0h25'14 (2,+1) 1h20'16,9 + 0,6

7 ✱BATTAGLIA Claudia MISSULTEAM COMO 1982 F CUCCIAGO 1h02'16 (4) 0h28'50 (3,+4) 1h31'06,3 + 10'50,0
152 ✱TOGNOLA Gioia - 1991 F BEDANO 1h01'22 (3) 0h35'01 (5,+3) 1h36'22,5 + 16'06,2
154 ✱TOSONE Cristina 1991 F LUGANO 1h02'43 (5) 0h37'12 (8,+5) 1h39'55,1 + 19'38,8

9 ✱REZZONICO Cinzia 1983 F BREGANZONA 1h06'11 (6) 0h35'46 (6,+6) 1h41'56,3 + 21'40,0
147 ✱OGGIAN Joelle 1993 F TORRICELLA 1h09'42 (7) 0h36'49 (7,+7) 1h46'30,2 + 26'13,9
14 ✱ARPAGAUS Arianna CO AGET LUGANO 1997 F CASTAGNOLA 1h15'51 (9) 0h33'49 (4,+9) 1h49'40,1 + 29'23,8
15 ✱LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 F OLIVONE 1h13'23 (8) 0h48'30 (9,+8) 2h01'53,4 + 41'37,1
1 ✱AMAGLIO Manuela 1986 F COLDRERIO 1h23'08 (10) 0h49'53 (12,+10) 2h13'01,8 + 52'45,5
5 ✱SULMONI Sara 1984 F CAMPORA 1h23'16 (11) 0h49'46 (11,+11) 2h13'01,9 + 52'45,6

13 ✱BERNASCONI Nadia VAN DER CHECCHISC 1988 F RIVA SAN VITALE 1h25'53 (12) 0h53'28 (13,+12) 2h19'20,4 + 59'04,1
4 ✱ROLLI Valeria SFG OSOGNA LODRINO 1983 F BELLINZONA 1h42'51 (13) 0h49'18 (10,+13) 2h32'08,8 + 1h11'5

162 ✱CASTRILLO Lucia 1983 F MELIDE 1h44'20 (14) 0h53'32 (14,+14) 2h37'52,1 + 1h17'3

F40 (6)
180 ✱PONTI Sara RCBELLINZONA 1972 F40 CADENAZZO 0h59'47 (1) 0h31'39 (3,+1) 1h31'25,8 -
155 ✱LUPATINI Monica CDO BIKE&RUN 1974 F40 CUGNASCO 1h04'02 (3) 0h28'39 (1,+3) 1h32'41,5 + 1'15,7
169 ✱PESSI Camilla CROSSFIT LOCARNO 1979 F40 LOCARNO 1h04'10 (4) 0h30'35 (2,+4) 1h34'45,7 + 3'19,9
23 ✱FRANCISCI Janet SAM MASSAGNO 1975 F40 MAGLIASO 1h02'51 (2) 0h32'13 (4,+2) 1h35'03,9 + 3'38,1
22 ✱VALENTI Linda 1981 F40 ARZO 1h33'36 (5) 0h40'42 (5,+5) 2h14'18,1 + 42'52,3
18 ✱SOLARINO Veronica ATLETICA VERBANO 1972 F40 CASTAGNOLA 1h47'08 (6) 0h53'53 (6,+6) 2h41'00,3 + 1h09'3

F50 (5)
141 ✱TOFFOLON Orietta CARDATLETICA 1969 F50 VALMOREA 1h02'38 (1) 0h27'05 (1,+1) 1h29'43,3 -
25 ✱BORGNA Angela SFG BIASCA 1967 F50 BIASCA 1h10'52 (3) 0h32'38 (3,+3) 1h43'30,3 + 13'47,0
30 ✱CRIVELLI Cristiana 1966 F50 MUGENA 1h14'57 (5) 0h29'29 (2,+5) 1h44'26,2 + 14'42,9
29 ✱BIANCHI Nicla RUNNING BLENIO 1964 F50 OLIVONE 1h09'50 (2) 0h36'23 (4,+2) 1h46'13,7 + 16'30,4
28 ✱LURATI Nadia - 1965 F50 DINO 1h13'59 (4) 0h49'57 (5,+4) 2h03'56,1 + 34'12,8
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146 CAMESI Sandra CROSSFIT LOCARNO 1982 F LOCARNO 0h57'23 (2) 0h22'53 (1,+1) 1h20'16,3 -
153 BARLOGGIO Stefania CDO BIKE&RUN 1983 F CUGNASCO 0h55'03 (1) 0h25'14 (2,-1) 1h20'16,9 + 0,6
141 TOFFOLON Orietta CARDATLETICA 1969 F50 VALMOREA 1h02'38 (6) 0h27'05 (3,+3) 1h29'43,3 + 9'27,0

7 BATTAGLIA Claudia MISSULTEAM COMO 1982 F CUCCIAGO 1h02'16 (5) 0h28'50 (5,+1) 1h31'06,3 + 10'50,0
180 PONTI Sara RCBELLINZONA 1972 F40 CADENAZZO 0h59'47 (3) 0h31'39 (8,-2) 1h31'25,8 + 11'09,5
155 LUPATINI Monica CDO BIKE&RUN 1974 F40 CUGNASCO 1h04'02 (9) 0h28'39 (4,+3) 1h32'41,5 + 12'25,2
169 PESSI Camilla CROSSFIT LOCARNO 1979 F40 LOCARNO 1h04'10 (10) 0h30'35 (7,+3) 1h34'45,7 + 14'29,4
23 FRANCISCI Janet SAM MASSAGNO 1975 F40 MAGLIASO 1h02'51 (8) 0h32'13 (9) 1h35'03,9 + 14'47,6

152 TOGNOLA Gioia - 1991 F BEDANO 1h01'22 (4) 0h35'01 (12,-5) 1h36'22,5 + 16'06,2
154 TOSONE Cristina 1991 F LUGANO 1h02'43 (7) 0h37'12 (16,-3) 1h39'55,1 + 19'38,8

9 REZZONICO Cinzia 1983 F BREGANZONA 1h06'11 (11) 0h35'46 (13) 1h41'56,3 + 21'40,0
25 BORGNA Angela SFG BIASCA 1967 F50 BIASCA 1h10'52 (14) 0h32'38 (10,+2) 1h43'30,3 + 23'14,0
30 CRIVELLI Cristiana 1966 F50 MUGENA 1h14'57 (17) 0h29'29 (6,+4) 1h44'26,2 + 24'09,9
29 BIANCHI Nicla RUNNING BLENIO 1964 F50 OLIVONE 1h09'50 (13) 0h36'23 (14,-1) 1h46'13,7 + 25'57,4

147 OGGIAN Joelle 1993 F TORRICELLA 1h09'42 (12) 0h36'49 (15,-3) 1h46'30,2 + 26'13,9
14 ARPAGAUS Arianna CO AGET LUGANO 1997 F CASTAGNOLA 1h15'51 (18) 0h33'49 (11,+2) 1h49'40,1 + 29'23,8
15 LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 F OLIVONE 1h13'23 (15) 0h48'30 (18,-2) 2h01'53,4 + 41'37,1
28 LURATI Nadia - 1965 F50 DINO 1h13'59 (16) 0h49'57 (22,-2) 2h03'56,1 + 43'39,8
1 AMAGLIO Manuela 1986 F COLDRERIO 1h23'08 (19) 0h49'53 (21) 2h13'01,8 + 52'45,5
5 SULMONI Sara 1984 F CAMPORA 1h23'16 (20) 0h49'46 (20) 2h13'01,9 + 52'45,6

22 VALENTI Linda 1981 F40 ARZO 1h33'36 (22) 0h40'42 (17,+1) 2h14'18,1 + 54'01,8
13 BERNASCONI Nadia VAN DER CHECCHISC 1988 F RIVA SAN VITALE 1h25'53 (21) 0h53'28 (23,-1) 2h19'20,4 + 59'04,1
4 ROLLI Valeria SFG OSOGNA LODRINO 1983 F BELLINZONA 1h42'51 (23) 0h49'18 (19) 2h32'08,8 + 1h11'52,

162 CASTRILLO Lucia 1983 F MELIDE 1h44'20 (24) 0h53'32 (24) 2h37'52,1 + 1h17'35,
18 SOLARINO Veronica ATLETICA VERBANO 1972 F40 CASTAGNOLA 1h47'08 (25) 0h53'53 (25) 2h41'00,3 + 1h20'44,


